Product Data
NOTE: Evolution® Connex™ Control compatible with Evolution®
rated indoor equipment only.
US Patents: Carrier® U.S. Pat No. 7,243,004, Carrier® U.S. Pat No. 7,775,452, pointSET™
U.S. Pat No. 7,415,102
Evolution Connex Control
Bryant® specializes in creating a customized home comfort system
tailored to your needs with our broad selection of residential heating and

Manufacturer reserves the right to change, at any time, specifications and designs without notice and without obligations.
2
Model Number Nomenclature
A170101
Fig. 1 – Unit Dimensions
SYSTX
Product Type
Evolution® System
ECC 01
Brand / Product
BB = Bryant
XX or NN = No Brand
BB
ECC - Black Evolution® Connex™ Control with Wi-Fi
WEC- White Evolution® Connex™ Control with Wi-Fi
EFC - Black Evolution® Connex™ Control with Wi-Fi (with
           French Literature)
WEF - White Evolution® Connex™ Control with Wi-Fi (with
            French Literature)
– C
Version
Packaged Quantity
01
SYSTXBBECC01-C, SYSTXBBWEC01-B, SYSTXBBECF01-B, SYSTXBBWEF01-B: Product Data
Manufacturer reserves the right to change, at any time, specifications and designs without notice and without obligations.
3
Product Data Information
Compatible Communicating Products
Compatible with most Evolution® System indoor and outdoor
equipment built since 2004; see equipment specifications for details.
Home Automation System Interface
A cloud-to-cloud Open API (Application Program Interface) is available
for the Evolution® Connex™ Controls.  See the Evolution® Open API
Getting Started Guide available on www.HVACpartners.com or contact
EvolutionOpenAPI@bryant.com for more information.
The Evolution® Connex™ control may also connect to a variety of
Home Automation systems. Note that not all Home Automation systems
may be compatible. Reference the latest version of the Application
Specification titled “SAM Remote Access Application Specification,”
available on HVACpartners.com to learn more. Work with the home
automation supplier to see if the systems are compatible. If not, you may
provide the “Evolution® System Open API Getting Started Guide” or
the “SAM Remote Access Application Specification” to the home
automation supplier to develop an interface with the Evolution®
Connex™ System. Always be sure to obtain the latest version of the
application specification from HVACpartners, as we continually update
and add home automation interfaces.
NOTE: The ability to remotely access and adjust the settings of the
Evolution® Connex™ Control with the MyEvolution web and mobile
applications or other system interfaces is dependent on the compatibility

Energy Tracking Kit (EWT) for GC and GZ Geothermal Heat Pumps KHAGT0101KIT‡
‡. Available from RC/Totaline.
Evolution® Remote Access Module, (SAM) SYSTXNNRCT01
Accessory Power Transformer for SAM Modules SYSTXNNXFM01‡
Damper Accessories & Replacement Parts
Description Part No.
45º Actuator for round and rectangular dampers HF21KJ011*
90º Actuator for slip-in dampers HF21KJ012*
Damper Control Module 1-amp Fuse ATO1*
*. Available from RC
Round & Rectangular Dampers
Description Part No.
Round Dampers
6 in. DAMPRND06INC-*
8 in. DAMPRND08INC-*
10 in. DAMPRND10INC-*
12 in. DAMPRND12INC-*
14 in. DAMPRND14INC-*
16 in. DAMPRND16INC-*
Rectangular Dampers
8 in. X 10 in. DAMPREC08X10-*
8 in. X 14 in. DAMPREC08X14-*
8 in. X 18 in. DAMPREC08X18-*
8 in. X 24 in. DAMPREC08X24-*
10 in. X 10 in. DAMPREC10X10-*
10 in. X 14 in. DAMPREC10X14-*
10 in. X 18 in. DAMPREC10X18-*
10 in. X 24 in. DAMPREC10X24-*
SYSTXBBECC01-C, SYSTXBBWEC01-B, SYSTXBBECF01-B, SYSTXBBWEF01-B: Product Data
Manufacturer reserves the right to change, at any time, specifications and designs without notice and without obligations.
5
Training
My Learning Center is your central location for professional residential HVAC training resources that help strengthen careers and businesses. We
believe in providing high quality learning experiences both online and in the classroom.
Access My Learning Center with your HVACpartners credentials at www.mlctraining.com. Please contact us a mylearning@carrier.com with
questions.
Slip-in Dampers
Description Part No.
Slip-In Dampers
Side mount, 8 X 8 DAMPSLS08X08-*
Bottom mount, 8 X 8 DAMPSLB08X08-*
Side mount, 8 X 10 DAMPSLS08X10-*
Bottom mount, 8 X 10 DAMPSLB08X10-*
Side mount, 8 X 12 DAMPSLS08X12-*
Bottom mount, 8 X 12 DAMPSLB08X12-*
Side mount, 8 X 14 DAMPSLS08X14-*
Bottom mount, 8 X 14 DAMPSLB08X14-*
Side mount, 8 X 16 DAMPSLS08X16-*
Bottom mount, 8 X 16 DAMPSLB08X16-*
Side mount, 8 X 18 DAMPSLS08x18-*
Bottom mount, 8 X 18 DAMPSLB08X18-*
Side mount, 8 X 20 DAMPSLS08X20-*
Bottom mount, 8 X 20 DAMPSLB08X20-*
Side mount, 8 X 22 DAMPSLS08X22-*
Bottom mount, 8 X 22 DAMPSLB08X22-*
Side mount, 8 X 24 DAMPSLS08X24-*
Bottom mount, 8 X 24 DAMPSLB08X24-*
Side mount, 10 X 10 DAMPSLS10X10-*
Bottom mount, 10 X 10 DAMPSLB10X10-*
Side mount, 10 X 12 DAMPSLS10X12-*
Bottom mount, 10 X 12 DAMPSLB10X12-*
Side mount, 10 X 14 DAMPSLS10X14-*
Bottom mount, 10 X 14 DAMPSLB10X14-*
Side mount, 10 X 16 DAMPSLS10X16-*
Bottom mount, 10 X 16 DAMPSLB10X16-*
Side mount, 10 X 18 DAMPSLS10X18-*
Bottom mount, 10 X18 DAMPSLB10X18-*
Side mount, 10 X 20 DAMPSLS10X20-*
Bottom mount, 10 X 20 DAMPSLB10X20-*
Side mount, 10 X 22 DAMPSLS10X22-*
Bottom mount, 10 X 22 DAMPSLB10X22-*
Side mount, 10 X 24 DAMPSLS10X24-*
Bottom mount, 10 X 24 DAMPSLB10X24-*
Side mount, 12 X 12 DAMPSLS12X12-*
Bottom mount, 12 X 12 DAMPSLB12X12-*
Side mount, 12 X 14 DAMPSLS12X14-*
Bottom mount, 12 X 14 DAMPSLB12X14-*
Side mount, 12 X 16 DAMPSLS12X16-*
Bottom mount, 12 X 16 DAMPSLB12X16-*
Side mount, 12 X 18 DAMPSLS12X18-*
Bottom mount, 12 X 18 DAMPSLB12X18-*
Side mount, 12 X 20 DAMPSLS12X20-*
Bottom mount, 12 X 20 DAMPSLB12X20-*
Side mount, 14 X 14 DAMPSLS14X14-*
Bottom mount, 14 X 14 DAMPSLB14X14-*
Side mount, 14 X 16 DAMPSLS14X16-*
Bottom mount, 14 X 16 DAMPSLB14X16-*
Side mount, 14 X 20 DAMPSLS14X20-*
Bottom mount, 14 X 20 DAMPSLB14X20-*
Side mount, 16 X 16 DAMPSLS16X16-*
Bottom mount, 16 X 16 DAMPSLB16X16-*
Bottom mount, 16 X 20 DAMPSLB16X20-*
 © 2021 Carrier. All rights reserved.
A Carrier Company